## NOTICE OF DETERMINATION (NOD)

To: County Clerk

County of Santa Barbara

Address: 105 E. Anapamu Street, Room 407

Santa Barbara, CA 93101

Copy: Office of Planning and Research

P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

From: County of Santa Barbara
Public Works Department
Resource Recovery and Waste

Management

130 E. Victoria Street, Suite 100 Santa Barbara, CA 93101

## SUBJECT:

Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

N/A	Santa Maria County Club Recycled Water Pipeline		N/A
Project Number	Pro	oject Title	EIR or ND Number
2023060631	Laguna Count	y Sanitation District / Kevin Thompson	(805) 803-8756
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted	to Clearinghouse) I	ead Agency/Contact Person	Area Code/Telephone

PROJECT APPLICANT: Laguna County Sanitation District

PERSON/ENTITY UNDERTAKING PROJECT: Laguna County Sanitation District (LCSD)

**PROJECT LOCATION:** Western terminus of West Waller Lane, Santa Barbara County. Parcels are from Waller Park at APNs 111-100-017 and 111-100-019, through APN 111-291-033, and to the Santa Maria Country Club at APNs 111-070-027, 111-070-003, and 111-070-029.

**PROJECT DESCRIPTION:** The proposed project is comprised of pipelines to connect the existing recycled water tank and pump station at Waller Park to existing ponds at the Santa Maria Country Club and valves at each pond to control inflow of recycled wastewater. This recycled water would replace groundwater currently used to irrigate the golf course.

This is to advise that the Board of Directors of the Laguna County Sanitation District approved the above described project on November 28<sup>th</sup>, 2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project:

- 1. The project [☑ will □will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the Provisions of CEQA.
  - ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [✓were □were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☑was ☐was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [□was ☑was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [ $\square$  were  $\square$  were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR or ND with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the general public at the address below, as well as electronically at the following link: https://www.countyofsb.org/1165/Environmental-Documents

☐ Santa Barbara County Public Works:	130 E. Victoria Street, Suite 100. Santa Barbara, CA 9	€3101
☑ Santa Barbara County Public Works:	620 West Foster Road, Santa Maria, CA 93455	

Kevin Thompson

November 28, 2023

Interim Utilities Manager

Signature (Public Agency) Date Title